CJUSD Annual Report on Arts Education Programs Funded by AMS

Local Educational Agency (LEA): Colton Joint Unified School District
Reporting Period: July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Date of Board Approval: October 2, 2025
Submission Date to CDE: September 29, 2025
Website Posting Date: September 29, 2025

Introduction

This report is prepared in compliance with California Education Code (EC) Section 8820(g)(4),
which mandates that Local Educational Agencies (LEAS) provide an annual report on arts
education programs funded by AMS. This report includes the number of full-time equivalent
teachers, classified personnel, and teaching aides; the number of pupils served; and the
number of school sites providing arts education programs.

Personnel Information

Full-Time Equivalent Teachers

School Site Number of FTE Teachers

Birney Elementary 0

Cooley Ranch Elementary .33
Crestmore Elementary .34
D’Arcy Elementary .33
Grand Terrace Elementary .34
Grant Elementary 0

Grimes Elementary .33
Jurupa Vista Elementary .33
Lewis Elementary .33
Lincoln Elementary 0
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McKinley Elementary 0
Reche Canyon Elementary .33
Rogers Elementary 0
Smith Elementary .33
Sycamore Hills Elementary .34
Terrace View Elementary .34
Wilson Elementary 0
Zimmerman Elementary .33
Colton Middle 0
Joe Baca Middle 0
Ruth O Harris Middle 0
Terrace Hills Middle 1
Bloomington High School 0
Colton High School 0
Grand Terrace High School 0
Slover Mountain High School 0
Washington High School 0
Total 5
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Classified Personnel

School Site Number of Classified Personnel
Birney Elementary 0
Cooley Ranch Elementary 0
Crestmore Elementary 0
D’Arcy Elementary 0
Grand Terrace Elementary 0
Grant Elementary 0
Grimes Elementary 0
Jurupa Vista Elementary 0
Lewis Elementary 0
Lincoln Elementary 0
McKinley Elementary 0
Reche Canyon Elementary 0
Rogers Elementary 0
Smith Elementary 0
Sycamore Hills Elementary 0
Terrace View Elementary 0
Wilson Elementary 0
Zimmerman Elementary 0
Colton Middle 0
Joe Baca Middle 0
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Ruth O Harris Middle 0
Terrace Hills Middle 0
Bloomington High School 0
Colton High School 0
Grand Terrace High School 0
Slover Mountain High School 0
Washington High School 0
Total 0

Teaching Aides

School Site Number of Teaching Aides
Birney Elementary 0
Cooley Ranch Elementary 0
Crestmore Elementary 0
D’Arcy Elementary 0
Grand Terrace Elementary 0
Grant Elementary 0
Grimes Elementary 0
Jurupa Vista Elementary 0
Lewis Elementary 0
Lincoln Elementary 0

McKinley Elementary 0
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Reche Canyon Elementary 0
Rogers Elementary 0
Smith Elementary 0
Sycamore Hills Elementary 0
Terrace View Elementary 0
Wilson Elementary 0
Zimmerman Elementary 0
Colton Middle 0
Joe Baca Middle 0
Ruth O Harris Middle 0
Terrace Hills Middle 0
Bloomington High School 0
Colton High School 0
Grand Terrace High School 0
Slover Mountain High School 0
Washington High School 0
Total 0
Pupil Information
School Site Number of Pupils
Birney Elementary NA
Cooley Ranch Elementary 567
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Crestmore Elementary 576
D’Arcy Elementary 300
Grand Terrace Elementary 648
Grant Elementary NA
Grimes Elementary 586
Jurupa Vista Elementary 369
Lewis Elementary 528
Lincoln Elementary NA
McKinley Elementary NA
Reche Canyon Elementary 501
Rogers Elementary NA
Smith Elementary 584
Sycamore Hills Elementary 555
Terrace View Elementary 613
Wilson Elementary NA
Zimmerman Elementary 516
Colton Middle NA
Joe Baca Middle NA
Ruth O Harris Middle NA
Terrace Hills Middle 882
Bloomington High School NA
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Colton High School NA
Grand Terrace High School NA
Slover Mountain High School NA
Washington High School NA
Total 7225

School Sites Providing Arts Education Programs

School Site Program Description

Birney Elementary 0

Cooley Ranch Elementary Art Program
Crestmore Elementary Music Program
D’Arcy Elementary Art Program
Grand Terrace Elementary Art Program
Grant Elementary 0

Grimes Elementary Art Program
Jurupa Vista Elementary Art Program
Lewis Elementary Art Program
Lincoln Elementary 0

McKinley Elementary 0

Reche Canyon Elementary Art Program
Rogers Elementary 0

Smith Elementary Music Program
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Sycamore Hills Elementary Art Program
Terrace View Elementary Art Program
Wilson Elementary 0

Zimmerman Elementary

Music Program

Colton Middle 0
Joe Baca Middle 0
Ruth O Harris Middle 0

Terrace Hills Middle

Drama Program

Bloomington High School 0

Colton High School 0

Grand Terrace High School 0

Slover Mountain High School 0

Washington High School 0

Total 13
Conclusion

This report summarizes the current status of arts education programs funded by AMS within
the Colton Joint Unified School District. It provides details on the personnel involved, the
number of pupils served, and the school sites offering these programs.

For further information or questions regarding this report, please contact Dr. Eric Mooney,
Director, Secondary Education.
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Site Budget Allocations

District Office

Grand Terrace High School at the Ray Abril Jr.

Educational Complex

San Salvador Preschool
Washington High
Bloomington High
Colton High

Slover Mountain High (Continuation)
Crestmore Elementary

Gerald A. Smith Elementary

Grand Terrace Elementary

Ulysses Grant Elementary

Abraham Lincoln Elementary

Mary B. Lewis Elementary

District Office

High School
Preschool
Alternative
High School
High School

Continuation
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary

1,444,845

38,370

0

0
100,740
61,499

29,592
21,832
22,781
25,488
19,353
17,855
32,895
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William McKinley Elementary
Paul Rogers Elementary
Ruth Grimes Elementary
Terrace Hills Middle

Terrace View Elementary
Walter Zimmerman Elementary
Woodrow Wilson Elementary
Joe Baca

Colton Middle

Alice Birney Elementary
Reche Canyon Elementary
Jurupa Vista Elementary
Cooley Ranch Elementary
Ruth O. Harris Middle
Michael D'Arcy Elementary
Sycamore Hills Elementary

Totals

Site Expenditures in 2024-25

District Office

Grand Terrace High School at the Ray Abril Jr.

Educational Complex

San Salvador Preschool
Washington High
Bloomington High
Colton High

Slover Mountain High (Continuation)
Crestmore Elementary

Gerald A. Smith Elementary

Grand Terrace Elementary

Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Middle

Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Middle

Middle

Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Middle

Elementary
Elementary

District Office

High School
Preschool
Alternative
High School
High School

Continuation
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary

1,888
22,025
47,666

178,478
34,046

8,439
15,025
68,664
59,592
19,413
40,817
34,071
31,325
35,960
21,809
36,583

2,471,051

107,731.74

9,610.98

0
0
48,355.43
11,656.65

290,877.82
41,850.56
42,019.23
45,159.01
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Ulysses Grant Elementary
Abraham Lincoln Elementary
Mary B. Lewis Elementary
William McKinley Elementary
Paul Rogers Elementary
Ruth Grimes Elementary
Terrace Hills Middle

Terrace View Elementary
Walter Zimmerman Elementary
Woodrow Wilson Elementary
Joe Baca

Colton Middle

Alice Birney Elementary
Reche Canyon Elementary
Jurupa Vista Elementary
Cooley Ranch Elementary
Ruth O. Harris Middle
Michael D'Arcy Elementary
Sycamore Hills Elementary

Totals

Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Middle

Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Middle

Middle

Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Middle

Elementary
Elementary

12,697.85
8,480.51
47,565.92
252.50
6460.51
44,384.60
119,381.47
44,683.86
34,594.21
6,208.01
48,547.94
39,116.88
13,257.40
47,669.06
44,349.15
45,954.07
18,907.19
44,384.62
51,937.59

1,015,094.76
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