

Local Educational Agency (LEA): Colton Joint Unified School District

Reporting Period: July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Date of Board Approval: October 2, 2025

Submission Date to CDE: September 29, 2025 Website Posting Date: September 29, 2025

Introduction

This report is prepared in compliance with California Education Code (EC) Section 8820(g)(4), which mandates that Local Educational Agencies (LEAs) provide an annual report on arts education programs funded by AMS. This report includes the number of full-time equivalent teachers, classified personnel, and teaching aides; the number of pupils served; and the number of school sites providing arts education programs.

Personnel Information

Full-Time Equivalent Teachers

School Site	Number of FTE Teachers
Birney Elementary	0
Cooley Ranch Elementary	.33
Crestmore Elementary	.34
D'Arcy Elementary	.33
Grand Terrace Elementary	.34
Grant Elementary	0
Grimes Elementary	.33
Jurupa Vista Elementary	.33
Lewis Elementary	.33
Lincoln Elementary	0



McKinley Elementary	0
Reche Canyon Elementary	.33
Rogers Elementary	0
Smith Elementary	.33
Sycamore Hills Elementary	.34
Terrace View Elementary	.34
Wilson Elementary	0
Zimmerman Elementary	.33
Colton Middle	0
Joe Baca Middle	0
Ruth O Harris Middle	0
Terrace Hills Middle	1
Bloomington High School	0
Colton High School	0
Grand Terrace High School	0
Slover Mountain High School	0
Washington High School	0
Total	5



Classified Personnel

School Site	Number of Classified Personnel
Birney Elementary	0
Cooley Ranch Elementary	0
Crestmore Elementary	0
D'Arcy Elementary	0
Grand Terrace Elementary	0
Grant Elementary	0
Grimes Elementary	0
Jurupa Vista Elementary	0
Lewis Elementary	0
Lincoln Elementary	0
McKinley Elementary	0
Reche Canyon Elementary	0
Rogers Elementary	0
Smith Elementary	0
Sycamore Hills Elementary	0
Terrace View Elementary	0
Wilson Elementary	0
Zimmerman Elementary	0
Colton Middle	0
Joe Baca Middle	0



Ruth O Harris Middle	0
Terrace Hills Middle	0
Bloomington High School	0
Colton High School	0
Grand Terrace High School	0
Slover Mountain High School	0
Washington High School	0
Total	0

Teaching Aides

School Site	Number of Teaching Aides
Birney Elementary	0
Cooley Ranch Elementary	0
Crestmore Elementary	0
D'Arcy Elementary	0
Grand Terrace Elementary	0
Grant Elementary	0
Grimes Elementary	0
Jurupa Vista Elementary	0
Lewis Elementary	0
Lincoln Elementary	0
McKinley Elementary	0



Reche Canyon Elementary	0
Rogers Elementary	0
Smith Elementary	0
Sycamore Hills Elementary	0
Terrace View Elementary	0
Wilson Elementary	0
Zimmerman Elementary	0
Colton Middle	0
Joe Baca Middle	0
Ruth O Harris Middle	0
Terrace Hills Middle	0
Bloomington High School	0
Colton High School	0
Grand Terrace High School	0
Slover Mountain High School	0
Washington High School	0
Total	0

Pupil Information

School Site	Number of Pupils
Birney Elementary	NA
Cooley Ranch Elementary	567



· ·	
Crestmore Elementary	576
D'Arcy Elementary	300
Grand Terrace Elementary	648
Grant Elementary	NA
Grimes Elementary	586
Jurupa Vista Elementary	369
Lewis Elementary	528
Lincoln Elementary	NA
McKinley Elementary	NA
Reche Canyon Elementary	501
Rogers Elementary	NA
Smith Elementary	584
Sycamore Hills Elementary	555
Terrace View Elementary	613
Wilson Elementary	NA
Zimmerman Elementary	516
Colton Middle	NA
Joe Baca Middle	NA
Ruth O Harris Middle	NA
Terrace Hills Middle	882
Bloomington High School	NA



Colton High School	NA
Grand Terrace High School	NA
Slover Mountain High School	NA
Washington High School	NA
Total	7225

School Sites Providing Arts Education Programs

School Site	Program Description
Birney Elementary	0
Cooley Ranch Elementary	Art Program
Crestmore Elementary	Music Program
D'Arcy Elementary	Art Program
Grand Terrace Elementary	Art Program
Grant Elementary	0
Grimes Elementary	Art Program
Jurupa Vista Elementary	Art Program
Lewis Elementary	Art Program
Lincoln Elementary	0
McKinley Elementary	0
Reche Canyon Elementary	Art Program
Rogers Elementary	0
Smith Elementary	Music Program



Sycamore Hills Elementary	Art Program
Terrace View Elementary	Art Program
Wilson Elementary	0
Zimmerman Elementary	Music Program
Colton Middle	0
Joe Baca Middle	0
Ruth O Harris Middle	0
Terrace Hills Middle	Drama Program
Bloomington High School	0
Colton High School	0
Grand Terrace High School	0
Slover Mountain High School	0
Washington High School	0
Total	13

Conclusion

This report summarizes the current status of arts education programs funded by AMS within the Colton Joint Unified School District. It provides details on the personnel involved, the number of pupils served, and the school sites offering these programs.

For further information or questions regarding this report, please contact Dr. Eric Mooney, Director, Secondary Education.



Approved by:

Dr. Frank Miranda Superintendent [Date]:

Submitted to the California Department of Education by:

Dr. Eric Mooney Director, Secondary Education [Date]:

Posted on LEA's Website:

Katie Orloff Director, Communications [Date]:

Site Budget Allocations

District Office	District Office	1,444,845
Grand Terrace High School at the Ray Abril Jr. Educational Complex	High School	38,370
San Salvador Preschool	Preschool	0
Washington High	Alternative	0
Bloomington High	High School	100,740
Colton High	High School	61,499
Slover Mountain High (Continuation)	Continuation	29,592
Crestmore Elementary	Elementary	21,832
Gerald A. Smith Elementary	Elementary	22,781
Grand Terrace Elementary	Elementary	25,488
Ulysses Grant Elementary	Elementary	19,353
Abraham Lincoln Elementary	Elementary	17,855
Mary B. Lewis Elementary	Elementary	32,895



William McKinley Elementary	Elementary	1,888
Paul Rogers Elementary	Elementary	22,025
Ruth Grimes Elementary	Elementary	47,666
Terrace Hills Middle	Middle	178,478
Terrace View Elementary	Elementary	34,046
Walter Zimmerman Elementary	Elementary	8,439
Woodrow Wilson Elementary	Elementary	15,025
Joe Baca	Middle	68,664
Colton Middle	Middle	59,592
Alice Birney Elementary	Elementary	19,413
Reche Canyon Elementary	Elementary	40,817
Jurupa Vista Elementary	Elementary	34,071
Cooley Ranch Elementary	Elementary	31,325
Ruth O. Harris Middle	Middle	35,960
Michael D'Arcy Elementary	Elementary	21,809
Sycamore Hills Elementary	Elementary	36,583
Totals		2,471,051

Site Expenditures in 2024-25

District Office	District Office	107,731.74
Grand Terrace High School at the Ray Abril Jr. Educational Complex	High School	9,610.98
San Salvador Preschool	Preschool	0
Washington High	Alternative	0
Bloomington High	High School	48,355.43
Colton High	High School	11,656.65
Slover Mountain High (Continuation) Crestmore Elementary	Continuation Elementary	29,877.82 41,850.56
,	,	
Gerald A. Smith Elementary	Elementary	42,019.23
Grand Terrace Elementary	Elementary	45,159.01



Ulysses Grant Elementary	Elementary	12,697.85
Abraham Lincoln Elementary	Elementary	8,480.51
Mary B. Lewis Elementary	Elementary	47,565.92
William McKinley Elementary	Elementary	252.50
Paul Rogers Elementary	Elementary	6460.51
Ruth Grimes Elementary	Elementary	44,384.60
Terrace Hills Middle	Middle	119,381.47
Terrace View Elementary	Elementary	44,683.86
Walter Zimmerman Elementary	Elementary	34,594.21
Woodrow Wilson Elementary	Elementary	6,208.01
Joe Baca	Middle	48,547.94
Colton Middle	Middle	39,116.88
Alice Birney Elementary	Elementary	13,257.40
Reche Canyon Elementary	Elementary	47,669.06
Jurupa Vista Elementary	Elementary	44,349.15
Cooley Ranch Elementary	Elementary	45,954.07
Ruth O. Harris Middle	Middle	18,907.19
Michael D'Arcy Elementary	Elementary	44,384.62
Sycamore Hills Elementary	Elementary	51,937.59
Totals		1,015,094.76